[rrece TOCRELD

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [55 )

China Touring Car Championship

2024 F FIRF G BV B SR 5 — 20 vh B BRI AR E PR E 3

06 - 12 May 2024
R AF-TCRAH E & 7 FE(TCR China Series) Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

et N, - - . -
TCR+ [E #7757 55 — [0 & - F¥(TCR Championship Race 1) Classification on the total laps
g%
Pos. No. Name Laps BestLap Gap Ist Total time Team Car Tires
1 1 W 5% % Martin CAO Hong Wei 11 1:56.608 - 00:26:02.834  Hyundai N Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
2 51 ZMAIL WU YiFan 1 1:56.495 1.175 00:26:04.009  326/K%iZ3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
3 36 k&5 ZHANG Zhi Qiang 1 1:55.915 1.818 00:26:04.652 47 #Yl Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport  Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
4 9 %k #4E David ZHU Dai Wei 1 1:67.516 6. 158 00:26:08.992 43l Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport  Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
5 12 T H % Sunny WONG Yat Shi... 11 1:57.427 8.223 00:26:11.057 AsitEYlL Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
6 55  #ifik# Martin XIE Xin Zhe 11 1:57.484  9.753 00:26:12.587  fk &4 MacPro Racing Team Honda Civic FL5 TCR MICHELIN
7 5  4#i% ZHU Juan Carlos 1 1:57.805 11.761 00:26:14.595  4iFE##Hl Lynk & Co Teamwork Motorsport  Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
8 37 AR ZHOU Yun Jie 1 1:58.818 17.628 00:26:20.462 2 KSpark Racing Honda Civic FL5 TCR MICHELIN
9 28 HEELOSzeHo 11 1:50.823  21. 108 00:26:23.942  Evolve Racing Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
10 8  {AfHA Ho Wai Kun 11 2:00.462  22.435 00:26:25.269  fik 7 55i¥ MacPro Racing Team Honda Civic FL5 TCR MICHELIN
11 18 A HUANG Kui Sheng 1A 2:00.629  23.399 00:26:26.233  Evolve Racing Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
12 3 ¥ &{fi Andy YAN Cheuk Wai 11 1:59.081  26.822 00:26:29.656  Hyundai N Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
13 27  BRiEHE CHAN Chun Leung 1 2:01.018  28.618 00:26:31.452  Norris Racing Honda Civic FK7 TCR MICHELIN
14 77 %% ZHAO DI 1 1:59.066  29.707 00:26:32.541  326{R%iZ3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
15 26 PE#&EM Tony CHAN Chi Wai 11 2:02.616  35.953 00:26:38.787  Norris Racing Honda Civic FK7 TCR MICHELIN
16 87 U4 MAN Siu Ming 1 2:04.274  44.800 00:26:47.634  Evolve Racing Honda Civic FK7 TCR MICHELIN
DNF
A 2 {a] B% % Rainey HE Xiao Le 0 - - - Hyundai N Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
18 52  FUC LAl Jing Wen 0 - - - 326{K%i&5) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
est Lap : 1:55.915 (117.2 km/h), (No.36) 3% ZHANG Zhi Qiang
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China Touring Car Championship

TCRETE

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP | &)

2024 H E IR RV BRSE 5 — o0 vl R AR RN E PR R E

06 - 12 May 2024

H 2 AF-TCRH [E % 71| 3(TCR China Series)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCRH E 42 F5r %% 5 — [F] 5 R FF(TCR Championship Race 1) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 1, B %% Martin CAO Hong Wei, Pos. 1
1 13:53:10 44,560 39.865 38.772 2:03.197 2:03.197
2 13:55:08 39.049 39.954 39.099 1:58.102 4:01.299
3 13:57:08 38.827 40.903 39.818 1:59.548 6:00.847
4 14:00:19 56.881 1:11.180 1:03.604 3:11.665 9:12.512
5 14:03:28 1:04.968 1:06.007 58.019 3:08.994 12:21.506
6 14:06:27 1:01.327 1:02.614 54.953 2:58.894 15:20.400
7 14:09:21 58.728 1:03.975 50.854 2:53.557 18:13.957
8 14:11:17 38.402 39.574 38.632 11:56.608 | 20:10.565
9 14:13:14 38.688 39.639 38.854 1:57.181 22:07.746
10 14:15:12 38.617 39.989 38.735 1:57.341 24:05.087
11 14:17:10 38.830 39.826 39.001 1:57.747 26:02.834
No. 51, 2181/ WU Yi Fan, Pos. 2
1 13:53:12 45.249 40.217 39.614 2:05.080 2:05.080
2 13:55:10 38.762 40.420 39.285 1:58.467 4:03.547
3 13:57:14 38.391 43.245 42.153 2:03.789 6:07.336
4 14:00:21 51.489 1:12.625 1:03.006 3:07.120 9:14.456
5 14:03:31 1:04.614 1:06.617 58.217 3:09.448 12:23.904
6 14:06:28 1:00.238 1:03.526 54.148 2:57.912 15:21.816
7 14:09:23 58.926 1:04.601 51.340 2:54.867 18:16.683
8 14:11:20 38.279 39.564 [38.652 [1:56.495 ] 20:13.178
9 14:13:17 37.995 39.874 38.787 1:56.656 22:09.834
10 14:15:14 38.242 40.238 38.747 1:57.227 24:07.061
1 14:17:11 38.176 39.803 38.969 1:56.948 26:04.009
No. 36, 7 & 3® ZHANG Zhi Qiang, Pos. 3
1 13:53:12 45.359 41.002 39.244 2:05.605 2:05.605
2 13:55:11 38.716 40.332 39.220 1:58.268 4:03.873
3 13:57:15 38.461 43.391 42.124 2:03.976 6:07.849
4 14:00:23 51.793 1:12.499 1:03.882 3:08.174 9:16.023
5 14:03:31 1:03.955 1:06.833 57.820 3:08.608 12:24.631
6 14:06:29 1:00.057 1:03.805 54.025 2:57.887 15:22.518
7 14:09:24 58.879 1:04.302 51.804 2:54,985 18:17.503
8 14:11:21 37.862 40.386 38.849 1:57.097 20:14.600
9 14:13:17 37.472 39.554 38.889 22:10.515
10 14:15:14 37.881 39.910 39.194 1:56.985 24:07.500
11 14:17:11 38.481 39.987 [38684___ 1:57.152 26:04.652
No. 9, & &4k David ZHU Dai Wei, Pos. 4
1 13:53:14 46.834 41.038 39.266 2:07.138 2:07.138
. 13:55:12 38.853 40.333 39.248 1:58.434 4:05.572
3 13:57:17 38.538 42.897 43.638 2:05.073 6:10.645
4 14:00:24 49.862 1:12.972 1:03.397 3:06.231 9:16.876
5 14:03:32 1:04.329 1:06.293 58.111 3:08.733 12:25.609
6 14:06:31 1:01.474 1:02.313 54.603 2:58.390 15:23.999
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [E55)

China Touring Car Championship

2024 F ER i BV EBR SR 55— 20 vh BB AR SR E PR E

06 - 12 May 2024

B 2 #R-TCRH [E £ 51| £ (TCR China Series) Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)
TCRA E 4747 %% 55 — [B1 & R Z£(TCR Championship Race 1) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 9, % ¥4k David ZHU Dai Wei, Pos. 4
¥ 14:09:25 58.738 1:04.365 51.108 2:54.211 18:18.210
8 14:11:23 38.347 39.885 39.394 1:57.626 20:15.836
9 14:13:20 38.511 39.879 |39.178 1:57.568 22:13.404
10 14:15:18 |38.312 40.027 39.176 1:57.515 | 24:10.919
1 14:17:16 38.522 40.391 |39.160 1:58.073 26:08.992

No. 12, £ H & Sunny WONG Yat Shing, Pos. 5

1 13:53:18 51.387 40.483 39.283 2:11.153 2:11.153
2 13:55:16 [38428 J40.297 39.277 1:58.002 4:09.155
3 13:57:19 38.689 41750 43.002 2:03.441 6:12.596
4 14:00:26 49.920 1:13.202  1:03206  3:06.328 9:18.924
5 14:03:35 1:06.100  1:04.650  58.746 3:09.496 12:28.420
6 14:06:33 1:01.674  1:01.313  54.967 2:57.954 15:26.374
7 14:09:26 58.476 1:03.644 __ 51.255 2:53.375 18:19.749
8 14:11:24 38.712 [39929 ]38.786 20:17.176
9 14:13:22 38.787 40.546 39.295 1:58.628 22:15.804
10 14:15:20 38.768 39.998 [38666 __ ]1:57.432 24:13.236
11 14:17:18 38.557 40.262 39.002 1:57.821 26:11.057

No. 55, ¥ ik# Martin XIE Xin Zhe, Pos. 6

1 13:53:11 44.805 40.155 2:04.195 2:04.195
2 13:55:09 38.805 40.079 39.527 1:58.411 4:02.606
3 13:57:13 [38385___ ]43.316 42.499 2:04.000 6:06.606
4 14:00:20 51.770 1:11.690  1:03464  3:06.924 9:13.530
5 14:03:30 1:04761  1:06.129 58483 3:09.373 12:22.903
6 14:06:27 1:00423  1:03644  53.759 2:57.826 15:20.729
7 14:09:23 59.222 1:04.371 51.840 2:55.433 18:16.162
8 14:11:22 38.361 41,089 39.646 1:59.096 20:15.258
9 14:13:19 38.362 39.422 22:12.742
10 14:15:19 38.235 42.464 39.328 2:00.027 24:12.769
11 14:17:19 38.544 41.698 39.576 1:59.818 26:12.587

No. 5, 4 #%¢ ZHU Juan Carlos, Pos. 7

1 13:63:16 48.685 40.813 39.572 2:09.070 2:09.070
2 13:55:14 38.966 40.014 39347 ]1:58.327 4:07.397
3 13:57:18 39.194 41.413 43.698 2:04.305 6:11.702
4 14:00:25 50.125 1:12.876 1:03.307 3:06.308 9:18.010
5 14:03:34 1:05.496 1:04.874 58.697 3:09.067 12:27.077
6 14:06:32 1:01.575 1:01.948 54.884 2:58.407 15:25.484
i 14:09:26 58.550 1:03.773 51.053 2:53.376 18:18.860
8 14:11:23 138.493 139.915 139.397 20:16.665
9 14:13:22 38.696 40.244 39.489 1:58.429 22:15.094
10 14:15:22 40.381 40.460 39.873 2:00.714 24:15.808
11 14:17:21 38.817 40.223 39.747 1:58.787 26:14.595
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China Touring Car Championship

2024 F [HE FE R AR
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP
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06 - 12 May 2024

B RA-TCRH E % 51| FE(TCR China Series)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCRH E 42 F5r %% 55 — [0 & - FF(TCR Championship Race 1) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 37, i /875 ZHOU Yun Jie, Pos. 8
1 13:53:22 55.331 [40545 ]39.443 2:15.319 2:15.319
2 13:55:26 39.314 41.051 43.780 2:04.145 4:19.464
3 13:57:34 40.541 44.547 42.400 2:07.488 6:26.952
4 14:00:30 41.778 1:10.345  1:03.915  2:56.038 9:22.990
5 14:03:38 1:05.635  1:05.078  57.998 3:08.711 12:31.701
6 14:06:36 1:03.320  1:00.058  54.166 2:57.544 15:29.245
7 14:09:29 59.027 1:03.703  50.253 2:52.983 18:22.228
8 14:11:29 39.416 41.312 39.875 2:00.603 20:22.831
9 14:13:28 40.739 [39:331 [1:58.818 ] 2221649
10 14:15:28 38.997 40.686 39.702 1/59.385 24:21.034
11 14:17:27 39.258 40.790 39.380 1:59.428 26:20.462
No. 28, /5 82 LO Sze Ho, Pos. 9
1 13:53:21 53.175 40.879 40.171 2:14.225 2:14.225
2 13:55:21 38.829 40.838 40.156 4:14.048
3 13:57:22 [38389__ ]41.555 41.395 2:01.339 6:15.387
4 14:00:27 48.289 1:13.281 1:03.544 3:05.114 9:20.501
5 14:03:36 1:05.516  1:04.921 58.821 3:09.258 12:29.759
6 14:06:34 1:02.689  1:00.453  54.496 2:57.638 15:27.397
¥ 14:09:27 58.984 1:03.265 ___ 50.907 2:53.156 18:20.553
8 14:11:27 39.418 [402317__J40.098 1:59.947 20:20.500
9 14:13:27 39.042 40.804 40.124 1:59.970 22:20.470
10 14:15:30 39.696 43.357 [39:600  ]2:02.653 24:23.123
11 14:17:31 39.253 41.351 40.215 2:00.819 26:23.942
No. 8, filf##{ Ho Wai Kun, Pos. 10
1 13:53:24 55.612 41.435 2:17.016 2:17.016
2 13:55:26 40.131 41.366 40.542 2:02.039 4:19.055
3 13:57:31 40.015 44.539 40.356 2:04.910 6:23.965
4 14:00:28 42.327 1:11.772 1:03.674 2:57.773 9:21.738
5 14:03:37 1:05.653  1:04.923  58.247 3:08.823 12:30.561
6 14:06:35 1:02.789  1:00.431 54.420 2:57.640 15:28.201
7 14:09:28 58.870 1:03.660  50.650 2:53.180 18:21.381
8 14:11:30 40.414 41.475 40.021 2:01.910 20:23.291
9 14:13:31 39.328 41.274 J40.098 2:00.700 22:23.991
10 14:15:31 39.127 41.29 40.039 24:24.453
11 14:17:32 39.168 41515 40.133 2:00.816 26:25.269
No. 18, E# 4 HUANG Kui Sheng, Pos. 11
1 13:53:25 57.099 41.296 40.071 2:18.466 2:18.466
2 13:55:27 39.980 40.654 40.906 2:01.540 4:20.006
3 13:57:34 40.682 44.416 42,648 2:07.746 6:27.752
4 14:00:30 41.590 1:10.334  1:03.987 2:55.911 9:23.663
5 14:03:39 1:05519  1:05549  57.698 3:08.766 12:32.429
6 14:06:37 1:03.417  59.994 54.114 2:57.525 15:29.954
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China Touring Car Championship

TCORIEIE

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP

|E PR EY

06 - 12 May 2024

B A-TCRH & % 71 ZE(TCR China Series)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCRY E #5473 5 — B & YL FE(TCR Championship Race 1) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 18, B #% HUANG Kui Sheng, Pos. 11
7 14:09:30 58.917 1:03.589 50.649 2:53.155 18:23.109
8 14:11:31 39.463 41.778 39.708 ]2:00.949 20:24.058
9 14:13:32 40.347 40.535 39.914 2:00.796 22:24.854
10 14:15:32 39.126 41.166 40.337 24:25.483
1 14:17:33 39.139 41.366 40.245 2:00.750 26:26.233
No. 3, i 5% Andy YAN Cheuk Wai, Pos. 12
1 13:53:19 51.270 40.882 40.172 2:12.324 2:12.324
2 13:55:19 39.702 40.549 39.625 1:59.876 4:12.200
3 13:57:21 [38819__ ]41.337 41.736 2:01.892 6:14.092
4 14:00:26 49511 1:12.796 1:03.264 3:05.571 9:19.663
5 14:03:36 1:05.909 1:04.865 58.729 3:09.503 12:29.166
6 14:06:34 1:01.505 1:01.780 54.584 2:57.869 15:27.035
7 14:09:27 58.657 1:03.479 50.981 2:53.117 18:20.152
8 14:11:27 39.331 [40:242 40.258 1:59.833 20:19.985
9 14:13:26 39.283 40.432 39.366 [1:59.081 ] 22:19.066
10 14:15:26 39.292 41.103 39.679 2:00.074 24:19.140
11 14:17:26 39.365 41.133 40.018 2:00.516 26:19.656
No. 27, %34 CHAN Chun Leung, Pos. 13
1 13:53:29 59.997 41.372 40.495 2:21.864 2:21.864
2 13:55:30 39.406 41.850 40.413 2:01.669 4:23.533
3 13:57:35 39.827 42.423 43.023 2:05.273 6:28.806
4 14:00:31 41.729 1:10.018 1:03.817 2:55.564 9:24.370
5 14:03:40 1:05.564 1:05.517 57.718 3:08.799 12:33.169
6 14:06:37 1:03.687 59.839 54.000 2:57.526 15:30.695
A 14:09:31 58.769 1:03.657 50.769 2:53.195 18:23.890
8 14:11:32 39.283 41.475 40.260 20:24.908
9 14:13:34 41.278 40.998 40.179 2:02.455 22:27.363
10 14:15:35 39.887 41.774 39.757 ]2:01.418 24:28.781
11 14:17:38 40.641 41.465 40.565 2:02.671 26:31.452
No. 77, # %% ZHAO Di, Pos. 14
1 13:53:41 1:11.503  42.932 40.229 2:34.664 2:34.664
2 13:55:45 39.477 43.250 40.499 2:03.226 4:37.890
3 13:57:54 41.877 45.463 41.799 2:09.139 6:47.029
4 14:00:33 40.161 56.135 1:03.125 2:39.421 9:26.450
5 14:03:43 1:07.369 1:04.083 57.965 3:09.417 12:35.867
6 14:06:39 1:04.068 59.382 52.845 2:56.295 15:32.162
7 14:09:33 59.569 1:03.426 50.961 2:53.956 18:26.118
8 14:11:36 41.238 41.900 39.930 2:03.068 20:29.186
9 14:13:39 41.626 41.238 40.564 2:03.428 22:32.614
10 14:15:38 [38:869 [20.377 [35.820 [1:59.066 ] 24:31.680
11 14:17:39 40.260 40.692 39.909 2:00.861 26:32.541
wHELM R /%U? b
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China Touring Car Championship

TCRIELT

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |55}

2024 F E{TE RV ERSR 5 — vk BRI AR SR E FR R E

06 - 12 May 2024

R M-TCRH [E & 51| & (TCR China Series)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCR E #7475 5 — 8] & Y FE(TCR Championship Race 1) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time

No. 26, Bk % Tony CHAN Chi Wai, Pos. 15
1 13:53:35 1:03.748 43525 41.479 2:28.752 2:28.752
2 13:55:41 40.499 42.965 41.788 2:05.252 4:34.004
3 13:57:48 41.114 43,637 42.478 2:07.229 6:41.233
4 14:00:32 40.910 59.019 1:04.032 2:43.961 9:25.194
5 14:03:41 1:05.941 1:05.270 58.062 3:09.273 12:34.467
6 14:06:38 1:03.222  1:00.276 53.190 2:56.688 15:31.1565
7 14:09:32 59.105 1:03.823 51.237 2:54.165 18:25.320
8 14:11:36 41.247 41.947 [40652  ]2:03.846 20:29.166
9 14:13:40 40.338 42.922 41.077 2:04.337 22:33.503
10 14:15:43 [39.960 [a1.645 J41.063 2:02.668 24:36.171
11 14:17:45 40.151 41.806 40.659 26:38.787

No. 87, LA B4 MAN Siu Ming, Pos. 16
1 13:53:54 1:16.682  44.911 45.340 2:46.933 2:46.933
2 13:56:05 42.141 45.206 44.289 2:11.636 4:58.569
3 13:58:14 43.074 43.365 42.669 2:09.108 7:07.677
4 14:00:34 41.808 42.828 54.969 2:19.605 9:27.282
5 14:03:44 1:07.288  1:03.843 58.591 3:09.722 12:37.004
6 14:06:40 1:03.729 . 59.354 52.763 2:55.846 15:32.850
7 14:09:34 59.493 1:03.488 51.324 2:54.305 18:27.155
8 14:11:38 41.392 [22357 [41.038 2:04.587 20:31.742
9 14:13:43 41.007 42.186 41.081 2:04.274 ] 22:36.016
10 14:15:48 41.291 42.888 41523 2:05.702 24:41.718
11 14:17:54 43.530 41,716 2:05.916 26:47.634

No. 2, filB% & Rainey HE Xiao Le, Pos. 17

1:11.008 -
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